MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

AM No. 77-2002

Meeting Date: January 15.2002

From: Mayor1

APPROPRIA nON FROM THE SOUTHCENTRAL FOUNDA nON FOR EMERGENCY
ALCOHOL SERVICES

Subject:

Assembly Resolution No. AR. 2002-26 appropriates One Hundred and Ninety-Nine Thousand
Dollars ($199,000) from the Southcentral Foundation to the Federal Categorical Grant Fund (241) for
emergency alcohol services in the Department of Health and Human Services.

These funds will be used in conjunction with Municipal funds for the Community Service Patrol and